501968794 06/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Hachadorian	06/01/2012
Ben Bartlett	06/15/2012
Paul Mason	05/29/2012
Sam Manning	05/24/2012
Jonathan Evans	05/24/2012
Keith Evans	06/16/2012
David Waterson	05/24/2012
Kerry Lee	05/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lumen Australia Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	10-12 Becon Court	
City:	Hallam, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29418604	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)771-3804 Phone: 216-771-3800

Email: dphdocket@dpeterhochberg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: D. Peter Hochberg

Address Line 1: 1940 East 6th St. - 6th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

PATENT

REEL: 028444 FRAME: 0844

P \$40.00 2941860

501968794

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PH5165US (#90829)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean F. Mellino
Total Attachments: 3 source=doc01677620120626114530#page1.tif source=doc01677620120626114530#page2.tif source=doc01677620120626114530#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028444 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF INVENTORS (including country and citizenship)

1)	Gary Hachadorian
	Rechneigrabenstrasse 1
	60311 Frankfurt a.M.
	Germany

a citizen of the United States of America

3) Paul Mason 18 Ambleside Crescent Berwick, Victoria 3806 Australia

a citizen of Australia

5) Jonathan Evans 37 Woodfull Street Prahran, Victoria 3181 Australia

a citizen of Australia

7) David Waterson Unit 4/90 High Street Glen Iris, Victoria 3146 Australia

a citizen of Australia

2) Ben Bartlett
13 Woodside Avenue
Frankston South, Victoria 3199
Australia

a citizen of Australia

4) Sam Manning 11/4 Paydon Way Hampton Park, Victoria 3976 Australia

a citizen of Australia

6) Keith Evans
195 Payne Road
Beaconsfield, Victoria 3807
Australia

a citizen of Australia

8) Kerry Lee 6 Catherine Avenue Chelsca, Victoria 3196 Australia

a citizen of Australia

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

CRADLE FOR ELECTRONICS DEVICE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on:

April 18, 2011 under Serial No. 29/418,604, and

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE (including country and citizenship)

Lumen Australia Pty Ltd 10-12 Becon Court Hallam, Victoria 3803 Australia

a corporation of Australia

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR

Date: 01,06,2012

(Signature) Gary Hachadorian

(Cont.)

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR		,
	Date:	15/6/12
(Signature) Ben Bartlett	Duto.	10/-
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR		
120		20/1/10
(Signature) Paul Mason	Date:	29/5/12
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR		
	Date:	24/5/12
(Signature) Sam Manning		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR		
		1 / -
(Signature) Jonathan Evans	Date:	24/05/12
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR		
	Date:	16/6/12
(Signature) Keith Evans		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Doil War		011/05/10
(Signature) David Waterson	Date:	24/05/12
•		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR		0-1 1.
	Date:	25 (5/12
(Signature) Kerry Lee		

3